HELLENIC REPUBLIC
HELLENIC STATISTICAL AUTHORITY
GENERAL DIRECTORATE OF STATISTICS
DIVISION OF POPULATION, EMPLOYMENT AND COST OF LIVING STATISTICS
HOUSEHOLDS’ SPECIAL STATISTICS SECTION
STATISTICS ON INCOME AND LIVING CONDITIONS (EU – SILC)
2020
VARIABLE DESCRIPTION FOR PUBLIC USE FILES

name/Indicator
Code Description of Target Variable/Indicator
N_ADU   Number of adults in the household
  1 1 adult
  2 2 adults
  3 3 adults
  4 4 adults
  5+ 5 adults and over
N_DCH   Number of dependent children (<18 years old or 18-
24 years old studying and not working) in the
household
  0 No dependent members
  1 1 dependent member
  2 2 dependent members
  3+ 3 dependent members and over
ARPT60 999999,99 At risk of poverty threshold (60% of the median
equivalized household disposable income)
ARPT40 999999,99 At risk of poverty threshold (40% of the median
equivalized household disposable income)
ARPT50 999999,99 At risk of poverty threshold (50% of the median
equivalized household disposable income)
ARPT70 999999,99 At risk of poverty threshold (70% of the median
equivalized household disposable income)
ARPT60M 999999,99 At risk of poverty threshold (60% of the mean
equivalized household disposable income)
ARPT50M 999999,99 At risk of poverty threshold (50% of the mean
equivalized household disposable income)
ARPT40M 999999,99 At risk of poverty threshold (40% of the mean
equivalized household disposable income)
MEAN20 999999,99 Mean equivalized disposable income of the
household
MEDIAN20 999999,99 Median equivalized disposable income of the
household
ARPT60I   Poverty status (60% of the median equivalized
household disposable income)
  0 Non-Poor
  1 Poor
ARPT60IHC   Poverty status (60% of the median equivalized
household disposable income without housing cost)
  0 Non-Poor
  1 Poor
ARPT40I   Poverty status (40% of the median equivalized
household disposable income)
  0 Non-Poor
  1 Poor
40
Variable
name/Indicator
Code Description of Target Variable/Indicator
ARPT50I   Poverty status (50% of the median equivalized
household disposable income)
  0 Non-Poor
  1 Poor
ARPT70I   Poverty status (70% of the median equivalized
household disposable income)
  0 Non-Poor
  1 Poor
ARPT60MI   Poverty status (60% of the mean equivalized
household disposable income)
  0 Non-Poor
  1 Poor
ARPT50MI   Poverty status (50% of the mean equivalized
household disposable income)
  0 Non-Poor
  1 Poor
ARPT40MI   Poverty status (40% of the mean equivalized
household disposable income)
  0 Non-Poor
  1 Poor
QITILE   Income quintiles